

EXTRAORDINARY PUBLISHED BY AUTHORITY

No. 33

Imphal, Tuesday, April 25, 2023

(Vaisakha 5, 1945)

GOVERNMENT OF MANIPUR SECRETARIAT: LAW & LEGISLATIVE AFFAIRS DEPARTMENT

ORDERS

Imphal, the 25th April, 2023

No. 10/18/2017-MMDR/L [efile: Judl-303/1/2023-SEC-LAW]: In pursuance of decision of the Cabinet in its Meeting held on 21-03-2023, the Governor of Manipur is hereby pleased to create the following temporary posts for the period upto 29-02-2024 in the Office of the Public Prosecutor (District), Manipur as per details below:

SI. No.	Name of posts	No. of posts	Pay Scale
(1)	Special Public Prosecutor	1 (one)	15600-39100+ GP 6600 (Level-13)
(2)	LDC	1 (one)	5200-20200+GP 2000 (Level-4)
(3)	Peon	1 (one)	4440-7440+GP 1650 (Level-1)
	Total:	3(three)	

2. Further, the above posts are to be filled up on contract basis on payment of remuneration per month as per below:

SI. No.	Name of posts	No. of posts	Remuneration as per FD(PIC) norms under RoP-2019 [50% of minimum pay in a level]
(1)	Special Public Prosecutor	1 (one)	Rs. 33,850/-
(2)	LDC	1 (one)	Rs. 10,850/-
(3)	Peon	1 (one)	Rs. 7,850/- [Pre-revised GP Rs. 1650]
	Total:	3(three)	

- 3. The expenditure is debitable from the relevant Head of Account of the Office of the Public Prosecutor (District), Manipur.
- 4. This is issued with the approval of State Cabinet in its decision taken on 14-02-2023 and with the concurrence of FD(PIC) vide their U.O. No. 327/2022-2023/FD(PIC) dated 21-03-2023. Approval of FD(PIC) is subject to the following conditions:
 - (1) Recruitment through open advertisement as per existing / relevant RRs and following reservation

(2) No formal orders for engagement should be issued and contract agreements shall be only available documents and payment of montly remuneration / wages shall be drawn under Muster Roll Form 21.

By orders etc.

SUZANE THINGBAIJAM, Deputy Secretary (Law), Government of Manipur.